

BID TABULATION FORM

JOB Petersburg, Alaska Drive Down Facility Construction

Bid Opening Date December 6, 2013, 2:00 PM

	Contractor A	Contractor B	Contractor C	Contractor D	Contractor E	Contractor F
Company Name	Western Dock & Bridge	Pacific Pile & Marine	Orion Marine Group	Western Marine Const. Inc.	Manson Const. Co.	Tamico Inc.
Bid Received by Deadline	X	X	X	X	X	X
BP-1 thru BP-5	X	X	X	X	X	X
BP-5 Signed	X	X	X	X	X	X
Bid Bond	X	X	X	X	X	X
Non Collusion Affidavit	X	X	X	X	X	X
EEO Statement	X	X	X	X	X	X
Addenda - 1, 2 & 3	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3	1, 2, 3
Base Bid	\$9,454,594.00	\$9,227,900.00	\$9,969,550.00	\$8,223,250.00	\$14,615,505.00	\$8,084,825.00
Modification		-\$586,940.00	-\$2,376,625.00	-\$735,750.00	-\$4,320,820.00	-\$769,000.00
Modification 2					-\$375,075.00	
Base Bid with Modification	\$9,454,594.00	\$8,640,960.00	\$7,592,925.00	\$7,487,500.00	\$9,919,610.00	\$7,315,825.00
Add Alt 1	\$80,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00
Modification		-\$167,000.00		\$50,000.00	-\$8,000.00	-\$30,000.00
Modification 2					-\$22,000.00	
Add Alt 1 with Modification	\$80,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00
Add Alt 2	\$14,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$75,000.00
Modification		-\$320,000.00		-\$7,000.00	-\$15,000.00	-\$50,000.00
Modification 2					\$10,000.00	
Add Alt 2 with Modification	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00
Add Alt 3	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.00
Modification		-\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	-\$100,000.00
Modification 2					-\$10,000.00	
Add Alt 3 with Modification	\$150,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$150,000.00
Add Alt 4	\$104,630.00	\$109,600.00	\$172,000.00	\$118,200.00	\$110,230.00	\$139,800.00
Modification		\$4,835.00	-\$61,600.00	-\$6,050.00	\$23,870.00	
Add Alt 4 with Modification	\$104,630.00	\$114,435.00	\$110,400.00	\$112,150.00	\$134,100.00	\$139,800.00
Add Alt 5	\$42,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00
Modification		-\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	-\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Add Alt 5 with Modification	\$42,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$75,000.00
Total Bid, (base & alt bids)	\$9,845,224.00	\$9,069,395.00	\$7,988,325.00	\$7,897,650.00	\$10,383,710.00	\$7,775,625.00

Glorianne Wollen
Glorianne Wollen/Harbormaster

Edward Tager
Edward Tager/Harbor Office Manager



PO BOX 1047
PETERSBURG, ALASKA 99833
Phone: 907-772-4688 Fax: 907-772-4687
Email: gwollen@petersburgak.gov

Dec 9th, 2013

RE: Petersburg Borough Drive Down Facility – Intent to Award

To Whom It May Concern,

Thank you for providing a bid for the Petersburg Borough Drive Down Facility project. The bid tabulation is attached to this letter for your information. At this time, the Borough is issuing this Intent to Award letter to state the proposed disposition of the bid.

After bid opening, TAMICO Inc. was the apparent low responsive bidder for this project, including base bid and additive alternatives #1-5 in the amount of \$7,775.625.

Therefore, I will be recommending that the Borough Assembly award the Drive Down Facility project work to TAMICO Inc. The Borough Assembly will meet next on December 16th, 2013 at 7:00 pm and take official action on the bid award. Upon Assembly action, I will be in contact with the award recipient to execute the contract and move forward to the start of construction.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Glorianne Wollen
Harbormaster

CC: Steve Giesbrecht, Borough Manager
Dick Somerville P.E. PND Engineers, INC

Petersburg Drive Down Facility - Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: December 6, 2013

Base Bid:			Engineer's Estimate		Manson Const. Co.		Western Dock & Bridge		Pacific Pile & Marine		Orion Marine Group		Western Marine Const.		Tamico, Inc.	
Item	Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	
1505.1	Mobilization	LS	All Rec'd	\$609,000	\$609,000	\$1,025,000	\$1,025,000	\$866,600	\$866,600	\$905,000	\$905,000	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	
2060.1	Demolition and Disposal	LS	All Rec'd	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$830,000	\$830,000	\$350,000	\$350,000	\$298,500	\$298,500	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$175,000	\$175,000	
2200.1	Leveling Course	CY	1,225	\$32	\$39,200	\$35	\$42,875	\$34	\$41,650	\$30	\$36,750	\$35	\$42,875	\$34	\$41,650	
2200.2	Geotextile Fabric	SF	4,000	\$4	\$16,000	\$4	\$16,000	\$5	\$20,000	\$4	\$16,000	\$2	\$8,000	\$6	\$24,000	
2200.3	12-inch CPEP-3 Pipe Culvert	LF	92	\$50	\$4,600	\$55	\$5,060	\$57	\$5,244	\$55	\$5,060	\$50	\$4,600	\$125	\$11,500	
2200.4	6" Water Separator	EA	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	
2200.5	Storm Drain Outlet Structure	EA	1	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$18,000	\$18,000	\$22,000	\$22,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	
2200.6	Concrete Area Drain	EA	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$3,800	\$3,800	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	
2200.7	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Replacement	LS	All Rec'd	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$7,000	\$7,000	
2202.1	Class B Shot Rock Borrow	CY	925	\$19	\$17,575	\$20	\$18,500	\$20	\$18,500	\$22	\$20,350	\$20	\$18,500	\$28	\$25,900	
2202.2	Class B Shot Rock Borrow	CY	44,000	\$14	\$616,000	\$15	\$660,000	\$17	\$748,000	\$16	\$704,000	\$16	\$704,000	\$14	\$616,000	
2205.1	Armor Rock	CY	8,225	\$32	\$263,200	\$23	\$189,175	\$22	\$180,950	\$20	\$164,500	\$24	\$197,400	\$45	\$370,125	
2205.2	Shoulder Barrier Rocks	LF	650	\$40	\$26,000	\$80	\$52,000	\$9	\$5,850	\$10	\$6,500	\$10	\$6,500	\$22	\$14,300	
2603.1	6-inch DIP Water Pipe	LF	760	\$70	\$53,200	\$55	\$41,800	\$50	\$38,000	\$55	\$41,800	\$50	\$38,000	\$150	\$114,000	
2603.2	Post Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,500	\$5,500	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	
2702.1	Construction Survey Measurement	LS	All Rec'd	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$2,250	\$2,250	
2718.1	Sign Assemblies	LS	All Rec'd	\$1,300,000	\$1,300,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$4,000	\$4,000	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	
2726.1	Approach Deck	LS	All Rec'd	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$1,600,000	\$1,600,000	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$1,070,000	\$1,070,000	\$1,070,000	\$1,070,000	\$970,000	\$970,000	
2894.1	Transfer Bridge	LS	All Rec'd	\$850,000	\$850,000	\$600,000	\$600,000	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$687,000	\$687,000	\$650,000	\$650,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	
2894.2	Bridge Support Pier	LS	All Rec'd	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$162,000	\$162,000	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$700,000	\$700,000	
2894.3	Bridge Abutment Assembly	LS	All Rec'd	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$45,000	\$45,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$130,000	\$130,000	
2896.1	Flot Mooring Vertical Pile, 24" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	14	\$18,000	\$252,000	\$13,000	\$182,000	\$20,000	\$280,000	\$18,600	\$260,400	\$14,000	\$196,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	
2896.2	Flot Mooring Batter Pile, 24" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	2	\$20,000	\$40,000	\$13,000	\$26,000	\$22,000	\$44,000	\$15,300	\$30,600	\$10,000	\$20,000	\$15,000	\$30,000	
2896.3	Flot Mooring Pile Frames	LS	All Rec'd	\$275,000	\$275,000	\$400,000	\$400,000	\$245,000	\$245,000	\$206,000	\$206,000	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$18,000	\$18,000	
2896.4	Approach Deck Vertical Pile, 16" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	18	\$13,000	\$234,000	\$10,000	\$180,000	\$12,500	\$225,000	\$13,200	\$237,600	\$10,000	\$180,000	\$10,000	\$180,000	
2896.5	Approach Deck Batter Pile, 16" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	7	\$15,000	\$105,000	\$12,000	\$84,000	\$13,500	\$94,500	\$12,700	\$88,900	\$10,000	\$70,000	\$12,000	\$84,000	
2896.6	Bridge Abutment Vertical Pile, 16" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	2	\$13,000	\$26,000	\$12,000	\$24,000	\$12,500	\$25,000	\$12,600	\$25,200	\$10,000	\$20,000	\$10,000	\$20,000	
2896.7	Bridge Abutment Batter Pile, 16" Dia. X 0.500" Thick	EA	3	\$14,000	\$42,000	\$12,000	\$18,000	\$13,500	\$20,250	\$11,300	\$16,950	\$10,000	\$15,000	\$12,000	\$18,000	
2896.8	Fender Pile	EA	2	\$35,000	\$70,000	\$25,000	\$50,000	\$30,000	\$60,000	\$23,000	\$46,000	\$20,000	\$40,000	\$23,000	\$46,000	
2897.1	Drive Down Flot	LS	All Rec'd	\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,500,000	\$3,500,000	\$3,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$2,750,000	\$2,750,000	\$2,700,000	\$2,700,000	
2899.1	Life Rings, Fire Extinguishers and Hose Mounts	LS	All Rec'd	\$9,000	\$9,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$9,000	\$9,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$7,000	\$7,000	
2902.1	Flot Transition Apron	LS	All Rec'd	\$90,000	\$90,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$60,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	
3105.1	Approach Deck Abutment	LS	All Rec'd	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$200,000	\$200,000	\$70,000	\$70,000	\$65,000	\$65,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	
16000.1	Unleaded Electrical Power, Approach Deck & Transfer Bridge Lighting and Raceway Systems	LS	All Rec'd	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$145,000	\$145,000	\$165,000	\$165,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$175,000	\$175,000	\$140,000	\$140,000	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$9,287,775	\$9,919,610	\$9,478,294	\$9,478,294	\$8,640,940	\$8,640,940	\$7,592,925	\$7,592,925	\$7,487,500	\$7,487,500	\$7,315,825	\$7,315,825	
Additive Alternate 1:				\$154,000	\$154,000	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$154,000	\$154,000	\$83,000	\$83,000	\$85,000	\$85,000	\$70,000	\$70,000	
16000.2-1	Electrical Power Equipment, Pedestals and Lighting on Drive Down Flot	LS	All Rec'd													
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1				\$154,000	\$154,000	\$80,000	\$80,000	\$154,000	\$154,000	\$83,000	\$83,000	\$85,000	\$85,000	\$70,000	\$70,000	
Additive Alternate 2:				\$55,000	\$55,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	
2601.2-2	Seasonal Water Service To Flot	LS	All Rec'd													
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2				\$55,000	\$55,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$25,000	
Additive Alternate 3:				\$220,000	\$220,000	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$170,000	\$170,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	
16000.3-3	Unleaded Lighting	LS	All Rec'd													
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3				\$220,000	\$220,000	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$220,000	\$220,000	\$170,000	\$170,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	
Additive Alternate 4:				\$850	\$850	\$800	\$800	\$780	\$780	\$635	\$635	\$750	\$750	\$900	\$900	
2996.1-4	Supply Anode - Type I	EA	36	\$23,750	\$855,000	\$25,000	\$900,000	\$22,500	\$810,000	\$23,750	\$855,000	\$20,000	\$720,000	\$22,500	\$810,000	
2996.2-4	Supply Anode - Type II	EA	50	\$475	\$23,750	\$500	\$25,000	\$425	\$21,250	\$355	\$17,750	\$425	\$18,125	\$500	\$25,000	
2996.3-4	Install Anode, All Types	EA	86	\$700	\$60,200	\$800	\$68,800	\$550	\$47,300	\$760	\$65,400	\$600	\$51,600	\$900	\$77,400	
2996.4-4	Continuity Testing and Potential Readings	LS	All Rec'd	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$11,500	\$11,500	\$8,000	\$8,000	\$8,700	\$8,700	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$5,000	
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4				\$119,550	\$119,550	\$134,100	\$134,100	\$104,650	\$104,650	\$114,670	\$114,670	\$112,150	\$112,150	\$5,000	\$5,000	
Additive Alternate 5:				\$65,000	\$65,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$42,000	\$42,000	\$31,000	\$31,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	
2726.2-5	Increase Approach Deck Width to 28 Feet	LS	All Rec'd													
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5				\$65,000	\$65,000	\$40,000	\$40,000	\$42,000	\$42,000	\$31,000	\$31,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	
TOTAL BID				\$9,901,225	\$10,383,710	\$9,869,224	\$9,869,224	\$9,049,630	\$9,049,630	\$7,998,325	\$7,998,325	\$7,897,650	\$7,897,650	\$7,775,625	\$7,775,625	